

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Huval to Engrossed House Bill No. 580 by Representative Huval

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, line 27, after "wireless" change "communications" to "telecommunications"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 6, line 10, after "the" and before "telecommunications" insert "wireless"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 6, line 11, after "the" and before "telecommunications" insert "wireless"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 6, delete lines 17 through 23 in their entirety and insert "(2)(a) Any violation of the  
9 provisions of this Section shall be punishable by a fine not more than one hundred dollars."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 6, at the beginning of line 24, change "(d)" to "(b)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 6, line 25, after "of the" and before "fine" delete "standard"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 7, line 27, after "stops" and before "a" insert "an operator of"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 7, line 29, after "wireless" change "communications" to "telecommunications"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 8, line 1, after "wireless" change "communications" to insert "telecommunications"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 8, line 2, after "wireless" change "communications" to "telecommunications"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 8, at the beginning of line 5, change "communications" to "telecommunications"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 8, line 6, after "wireless" change "communications" to "telecommunications"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 8, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 8, line 16, after "body the" delete the remainder of the line

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 8, at the beginning of line 17, delete "electronic" and insert "wireless  
9 telecommunication"